Paris MoU

on Port State Control

SHORT GUIDANCE TO THE MONTHLY LIST OF DETENTIONS OF THE PARIS MOU
e INFORMATION IN THE LIST

The monthly list of detentions of the Paris MOU contains information about ships which
were detained in the Paris MOU region during the month under review.

An alphabetical index on ship’s name and an index on IMO number are provided with the
list.

The information listed for each ship is conform Annex 4 Publication of Information related
to Detentions and Inspections. (As referred to in Section 5.2 of the Memorandum)
https://www.parismou.org/inspections-risk/library-fag/memorandum

Some of these items require an explanation:

RO related deficiencies: a ‘Yes’ in this column indicates that one or more of the
deficiencies mentioned under ‘Reasons for detention’ are the responsibility of the
Recognized Organization which has issued the relevant certificate(s). This is not
necessarily the Recognized Organization mentioned in the list (see below)!

Port and date of release from detention: details of detentions are entered in the
information system of the Paris MOU after the ship has been released. Therefore, the
details on a detention of a ship detained in September but released in October are only
available in October.

Recognized Organization: the Recognized Organization mentioned is not necessarily
the party issuing the certificates relevant for all deficiencies which were reasons for
detention.

‘Ship allowed to sail to nearest repair yard for repairs’: in general, a ship is not
released from detention before all necessary repairs have been made. However,
sometimes it is not possible to repair all defects at the place of detention. Therefore, a
detained ship may be allowed to sail to a repair yard without really being released from
detention. In the list those cases are marked by the sentence ‘Ship allowed to sail to
nearest repair yard for repairs’.

e DIFFERENCE WITH FORMER DETENTION LIST

Due to technical issues this list was not based on release date but on detention date.
The lists are from now on again based on the release date.

You can still use the current detention list for the most up-to date detentions who are not
yet available on the list. Paris MoU website:
https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning/current-detentions

The number of times a ship has been detained during a 24 month period is because of
the NIR (New Inspection Regime) now a 36 month period and is included in the list.

e DISCLAIMER

The factual information in this list pertains to the situation at the time of the detention(s)
which took place during the month under review. Before this period some ships may have
had a different name, flag, call sign and/or recognized organization. Although the utmost
accuracy has been observed in compiling data for this list, all responsibility is waived with
regard to any inaccuracies.

Guidance Monthly List Version: June 2012



Paris Memorandum of Understanding on Port State control

Released from detention this month: 9 -2019

IMO

8926913
7329144
8933203
9259020
8421731
7525592
8116180
8918291
9233234
8412390
8109101
9442213
8721428
8807351
9290684
9558452
8926121
9364849
9545065
9440241
9521899
9138197
9395575
7922221
9650482
9228265
9212345
9544683
9239288
9668403
8518558
7916997

Name*

AKCA 1
SORMOVSKIY-32
KONAK

SARA

SOY

DIAA

KARAM

KRISTI |
MINERVA MAYA
NEPTUN
NORDAN

SFAX

VOSTOK

AK SUAVE
ALESSANDRA LEHMANN
AMIRA JOY
ANASTASIA
ANEMOS
ARIETTA
ARKLOW MANOR
ATA

BALTIC CARRIER
BG ROTTERDAM
BRENTIX
EXEBORG
FEARLESS

FINJA

FMT KNIDOS
FREYA
GIORGOS DRACOPOULOS
HALLAND
IBRAHIM BEY

Flag

PA
KM
VU
KN
KM
KM
TG
AL
GR
PA
TG
N
TG
TG
AG
PA
VC
BS
MT
IE
PA
Gl
PT
T2
NL
LR
DE
MT
AG
MT
DE
SL

Inspection
Date

23-9-2019
19-9-2019

1-9-2019

3-9-2019
13-9-2019
20-8-2019

9-9-2019

4-9-2019
14-9-2019
20-9-2019
10-9-2019
26-8-2019
13-7-2019
19-9-2019
20-9-2019
31-7-2019
16-9-2019

3-9-2019
20-9-2019

6-9-2019
27-8-2019
24-9-2019
21-9-2019
11-9-2019
25-9-2019

7-9-2019
15-9-2019

4-9-2019
20-5-2019
22-8-2019

5-9-2019

10-9-2019

For current detentions look at: https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning...

on Port State Control

Paris MoU
Duration Of Release
Detention Date
5 27-9-2019
7 25-9-2019
4 4-9-2019
4 6-9-2019
5 17-9-2019
16 4-9-2019
11 19-9-2019
5 8-9-2019
3 16-9-2019
6 25-9-2019
9 18-9-2019
8 2-9-2019
74 24-9-2019
2 20-9-2019
2 21-9-2019
35 3-9-2019
12 27-9-2019
3 5-9-2019
8 27-9-2019
5 10-9-2019
7 2-9-2019
7 30-9-2019
4 24-9-2019
6 16-9-2019
3 27-9-2019
2 8-9-2019
4 18-9-2019
10 13-9-2019
122 18-9-2019
1 1-9-2019
1 5-9-2019
5 14-9-2019

Page 1 of 2

Nr. of det
<36

4
4



IMO

9038397
7713345
9128001
9154414
8667579
9268514
9757785
9371335
9374856
9483451
7325887
9406893
8312095
9083043
8422010

47

Name*

JOMI

LARGONA

LINA

MAID

MALMO
MUMTAZ
NADESHIKO
NAXOS

NORDIC TRISTAN
OCCITAN PAUILLAC
OPEN ARMS
SEMIRIO
SKIPPERS-Y
SPICA

THUNDER

Flag

BS
VC
BZ
TN
SE
MT
PA
GR
LR
MT
ES
MH
SL
DE
MD

Inspection

Date
16-9-2019

2-9-2019
10-9-2019
8-8-2019
19-9-2019
29-8-2019
18-9-2019
30-8-2019
12-9-2019
9-9-2019
22-8-2019
3-9-2019
12-9-2019
28-8-2019

20-9-2019

For current detentions look at: https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning...

Duration Of
Detention

7

9

26

Release
Date

22-9-2019
10-9-2019
16-9-2019
2-9-2019
26-9-2019
6-9-2019
20-9-2019
7-9-2019
17-9-2019
13-9-2019
19-9-2019
6-9-2019
15-9-2019
3-9-2019

25-9-2019

Page 2 of 2

Nr. of det
<36

1

1



Paris Memorandum of Understanding on Port State control

Released from detention this month: 9 -2019

IMO*

7329144
8926913
8421731
8933203
9259020
7525592
8109101
8116180
8412390
8721428
8918291
9233234
9442213
7325887
7713345
7916997
7922221
8312095
8422010
8518558
8667579
8807351
8926121
9038397
9083043
9128001
9138197
9154414
9212345
9228265
9239288
9268514

SORMOVSKIY-32
AKCA 1

SOY

KONAK

SARA

DIAA
NORDAN
KARAM
NEPTUN
VOSTOK
KRISTI |
MINERVA MAYA
SFAX

OPEN ARMS
LARGONA
IBRAHIM BEY
BRENTIX
SKIPPERS-Y
THUNDER
HALLAND
MALMO

AK SUAVE
ANASTASIA
JOMI

SPICA

LINA

BALTIC CARRIER
MAJD

FINJA
FEARLESS
FREYA
MUMTAZ

Name

Flag

KM
PA
KM
VU
KN
KM
TG
TG
PA
TG
AL
GR
TN
ES
VC
SL
TZ
SL
MD
DE
SE
TG
VvC
BS
DE
BZ
Gl
TN
DE
LR
AG
MT

Inspection
Date

19-9-2019
23-9-2019
13-9-2019

1-9-2019

3-9-2019
20-8-2019
10-9-2019

9-9-2019
20-9-2019
13-7-2019

4-9-2019
14-9-2019
26-8-2019
22-8-2019

2-9-2019
10-9-2019
11-9-2019
12-9-2019
20-9-2019

5-9-2019
19-9-2019
19-9-2019
16-9-2019
16-9-2019
28-8-2019
10-9-2019
24-9-2019

8-8-2019
15-9-2019

7-9-2019
20-5-2019

29-8-2019

For current detentions look at: https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning...

Paris MoU

on Port State Control

Duration Of Release Date  Nr. of det <36
Detention Months>
7 25-9-2019 4
5 27-9-2019 4
5 17-9-2019 3
4 4-9-2019 3
4 6-9-2019 3
16 4-9-2019 2
9 18-9-2019 2
11 19-9-2019 2
6 25-9-2019 2
74 24-9-2019 2
5 8-9-2019 2
3 16-9-2019 2
8 2-9-2019 2
29 19-9-2019 1
9 10-9-2019 1
5 14-9-2019 1
6 16-9-2019 1
4 15-9-2019 1
6 25-9-2019 1
1 5-9-2019 1
8 26-9-2019 1
2 20-9-2019 1
12 27-9-2019 1
7 22-9-2019 1
7 3-9-2019 1
7 16-9-2019 1
7 30-9-2019 1
26 2-9-2019 1
4 18-9-2019 1
2 8-9-2019 1
122 18-9-2019 1
9 6-9-2019 1

Page 1 of 2



IMO*

9290684
9364849
9371335
9374856
9395575
9406893
9440241
9483451
9521899
9544683
9545065
9558452
9650482
9668403

9757785

47

Name

ALESSANDRA LEHMANN
ANEMOS

NAXOS

NORDIC TRISTAN

BG ROTTERDAM
SEMIRIO

ARKLOW MANOR
OCCITAN PAUILLAC
ATA

FMT KNIDOS

ARIETTA

AMIRA JOY

EXEBORG

GIORGOS DRACOPOULOS
NADESHIKO

Flag

AG
BS
GR
LR
PT
MH
IE
MT
PA
MT
MT
PA
NL
MT
PA

Inspection
Date

20-9-2019
3-9-2019
30-8-2019
12-9-2019
21-9-2019
3-9-2019
6-9-2019
9-9-2019
27-8-2019
4-9-2019
20-9-2019
31-7-2019
25-9-2019
22-8-2019

18-9-2019

For current detentions look at: https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning...

Duration Of
Detention

2
3

10

35

11

Release Date

21-9-2019
5-9-2019
7-9-2019

17-9-2019

24-9-2019
6-9-2019

10-9-2019

13-9-2019
2-9-2019

13-9-2019

27-9-2019
3-9-2019

27-9-2019
1-9-2019

20-9-2019

Page 2 of 2

Nr. of det <36
Months>

1
1



Paris Memorandum of Understanding on Port State control

Paris MoU

on Port State Control

Released from detention - period: 9

- 2019

IMO : 8926913 Company AKC Denizcilik Gemi Islet Tic, , , Panama
Name: AKCA 1 Classification society Russian Maritime Register of Shipping
Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 4 General cargo/multipurp  Panama 2463 1979
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Eysk 2019-9-27 5  day(s) 31
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

Panama Shipping Registrar Inc.
Panama Shipping Registrar Inc.

Panama Shipping Registrar Inc.

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

5-9-2019 4-2-2020
5-9-2019 4-2-2020
3-5-2019 2-11-2019

Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Charts Rectified no

Lifeboats Rectified no

Lifeboat inventory Rectified no

Steering gear Rectified no

Emergency, lighting,batteries and switches Rectified no

Jacketed high pressure lines and oil leakage alarm Rectified no

Machinery controls alarm Rectified no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 10of51

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 9

IMO : 7329144 Company
Name: SORMOVSKIY-32

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 4

General cargo/multipurp

- 2019

Sredne-Volzhskaya Sudokhodnaya, , , Comoros

LA

Classification society International Naval Surveys Bureau

Flag
Comoros

Port of detention

Taganrog

Date of release
2019-9-25

Gross tonnage
2478

Keeldate
1974

Duration of detention
7  day(s)

Total of deficiencies
15

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
International Naval Surveys Bureau Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 2-9-2019 1-12-2019
International Naval Surveys Bureau Load Line 2-9-2019 1-12-2019
International Naval Surveys Bureau Safety Management Certificate 2-11-2016 29-8-2020  Ukraine 28-8-2018
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Lifeboat inventory Rectified no
ISM Corrective action taken no
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months
Calculation and payment of wages Rectified no
Lighting (Working spaces) Rectified no
Electrical installations in general Rectified no
Abandon ship drills Rectified no
Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 2 of 51

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 9 - 2019

IMO : 9259020 Company Sio Shipping Ltd, , , Saint Kitts and Nevis
Name: SARA Classification society DNV GL AS

Charterer )y,
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage

36 months: 3 General cargo/multipurp

Saint Kitts and Nevis

Port of detention

Date of release

6301

Keeldate
2000

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

Monfalcone 2019-9-6 4  day(s) 20

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
DNV GL AS Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 29-6-2018 17-3-2023  Ukraine 16-5-2019
DNV GL AS Load Line 29-6-2018 17-3-2023 Ukraine 16-5-2019
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 4-10-2018 4-10-2023  Cyprus 8-5-2019
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Seafarers' employment agreement (SEA) Rectified no
ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by

the Company is

required within 3

months
Provisions quantity Rectified no
Public address system Rectified no
Emergency, lighting,batteries and switches Rectified no
Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 3 of 51

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 9 - 2019

IMO : 8933203 Company Iskele Denizcilik Ticaret Ltd, , , Vanuatu
Name: KONAK Classification society Bulgarian Register of Shipping
Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 3 General cargo/multipurp  Vanuatu 2463 1975
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Temryuk 2019-9-4 4  day(s) 11
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bulgarian Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 4-5-2019 18-2-2023
Bulgarian Register of Shipping Load Line 4-5-2019 18-2-2023
United Registration and Classification of Services Safety Management Certificate 4-5-2018 14-12-2022
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Bulkhead -corrosion Temporary repair no
carried out

Page 4 of 51

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 9 - 2019

IMO : 8421731 Company Mini Project Shipping Ltd, , , Comoros
Name: SOY Classification society Phoenix Register of Shipping
Charterer o
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage

36 months: 3 General cargo/multipurp

Comoros

Port of detention

Marina di carrara

Date of release
2019-9-17

978

Keeldate
1984

Duration of detention
5 day(s)

Total of deficiencies
14

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Phoenix Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 9-2-2018 13-9-2022  Turkey 27-9-2018
Phoenix Register of Shipping Load Line 9-2-2018 13-9-2022  Turkey 27-9-2018
Phoenix Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 16-4-2019  15-10-2019
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Magnetic compass Rectified no
Charts Rectified no
Personal protection As in the agreed flag no
State condition
Fire control plan - all Rectified no
Marking of IMO number Rectified no
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions Rectified no
Fixed fire extinguishing installation Rectified no
Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 5 of 51

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 9 - 2019

IMO :9442213
Name: SFAX

Number of detentions last
36 months: 2

Company Metalship Sarl, , , Tunisia

Classification society Bureau Veritas

Charterer AMEROPA, , , FR

Type Flag

General cargo/multipurp  Tunisia

Port of detention Date of release

Gross tonnage
4258

Keeldate
2006

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Nantes-Saint Nazaire (G 2019-9-2 8 day(s) 13
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Safety Management Certificate 26-11-2018  24-11-2021
Bureau Veritas Load Line 27-8-2018  29-12-2021  Tunisia 10-12-2018
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Nautical publications Rectified no
15 PPM Alarm arrangmts. Rectified no
Page 6 of 51 monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 9 - 2019

IMO :9233234 Company Minerva Marine Inc, , , Greece
Name: MINERVA MAYA Classification society Det Norske Veritas
Charterer SEARIVER MARITIME LLC, , , US
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 Oil tanker Greece 57508 2002
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Trieste 2019-9-16 3 day(s) 11
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Det Norske Veritas Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 13-7-2018 10-7-2022  United States 18-7-2019
Det Norske Veritas Load Line 13-7-2018 10-7-2022 United States 18-7-2019
Det Norske Veritas Safety Management Certificate 2-3-2018 2-3-2023
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3

months
Steering gear Rectified no
Emergency fire pump and its pipes Rectified no
Fire drills Rectified no
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions Rectified no
Ready availability of fire fighting equipment Rectified no
Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 7 of 51 monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 9

- 2019

IMO : 8918291 Company Albmarine Ltd , , , Albania
Name: KRISTI | Classification society Other
Charterer SIMEC, , SANTA GIUSTA, IT
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 General cargo/multipurp  Albania 2033 1991
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Oristano 2019-9-8 5 day(s) 12
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Other Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 7-5-2018 23-11-2019  Albania 21-12-2018
Other Load Line 23-11-2015 23-11-2019 Albania 21-12-2018
Other Safety Management Certificate 2-7-2016 2-7-2020 Albania 31-7-2018
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Gyro compass Rectified no
Echo sounder Rectified no
Estabilishment of working language onboard Rectified no
ISM Corrective action taken no
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months
Emergency source of power - Emergency generator Rectified no
Enclosed space entry and rescue drills Rectified no
Atmosphere testing instrument As in the agreed flag no

State condition

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 8 of 51

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 9 - 2019

IMO : 8721428 Company East Shipping Ltd-SEY, , , Togo
Name: VOSTOK Classification society Dromon Bureau of Shipping
Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 General cargo/multipurp  Togo 2998 1986
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Rostov/Don 2019-9-24 74 day(s) 22
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Dromon Bureau of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 7-6-2019 6-11-2019
Dromon Bureau of Shipping Load Line 10-6-2019 6-11-2019
Dromon Bureau of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 15-6-2019  14-12-2019
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Signalling lamp Rectified no
Seafarers' employment agreement (SEA) Rectified no
Auxiliary engine Rectified yes Dromon Bureau of Shipping
Ballast Water Management Plan Rectified yes Dromon Bureau of Shipping
Calculation and payment of wages Rectified yes Dromon Bureau of Shipping
Medical Equipment, medical chest, medical guide Rectified no
Bulkhead -corrosion Rectified yes Dromon Bureau of Shipping
Doors Rectified yes Dromon Bureau of Shipping
Manholes/flush scuttles Rectified yes Dromon Bureau of Shipping
Personal equipment for fire safety Rectified yes Dromon Bureau of Shipping
Ventilation Rectified yes Dromon Bureau of Shipping

Page 9 of 51

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 9

- 2019

IMO : 8412390 Company Altarek Shipping Ltd , , , Panama
Name: NEPTUN Classification society Isthmus Bureau of Shipping, S.A.

Charterer o
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 General cargo/multipurp  Panama 2882 1984

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Rijeka 2019-9-25 6 day(s) 11
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Isthmus Bureau of Shipping, S.A. Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 3-7-2017 10-4-2022  Italy 7-7-2019
Isthmus Bureau of Shipping, S.A. Load Line 3-7-2017 10-4-2022  ltaly 7-7-2019
Isthmus Bureau of Shipping, S.A. Safety Management Certificate 30-10-2017  25-6-2022  Slovenia 24-2-2019

Deficiencies reason for detention
Charts

Echo sounder
Fire drills
Abandon ship drills

Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions

Action Taken
Rectified

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

RO related Class. (RO) related
no

no

no

no

no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 10 of 51

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 9 - 2019

IMO : 8116180 Company GMZ Ship Management Co SA, , , Togo
Name: KARAM Classification society International Naval Surveys Bureau
Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage
36 months: 2 General cargo/multipurp  Togo 3134

Port of detention

Nea Moudhania

Date of release
2019-9-19

Recognised Organisation Certificate

International Naval Surveys Bureau
International Naval Surveys Bureau Load Line

International Naval Surveys Bureau

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Safety Management Certificate

Keeldate
1982

Duration of detention
11 day(s)

Total of deficiencies
29

Issued Expiry

Last Survey

6-3-2019 30-4-2023

26-10-2018 30-4-2023

5-5-2016 21-4-2021

Deficiencies reason for detention

Voyage data recorder (VDR) / Simplified Voyage data recorder (S-
VDR)

Nautical publications
Lifeboats

Stowage and provision of liferafts
Emergency equipment for 2-way comm.
Line-throwing appliance

Certificates for master and officers

ISM

Personal equipment

Emergency, lighting,batteries and switches

Action Taken
Rectified

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Rectified
Rectified

Lebanon
Lebanon

Lebanon

Date
19-6-2019
19-6-2019
27-2-2019

RO related Class. (RO) related

yes International Naval Surveys Bureau
yes International Naval Surveys Bureau
yes International Naval Surveys Bureau
no
yes International Naval Surveys Bureau
yes International Naval Surveys Bureau
no
no
no
yes International Naval Surveys Bureau

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 11 of 51

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 9 - 2019
Abandon ship drills

Enclosed space entry and rescue drills
MF/HF Radio installation

Reserve source of energy

Operation of GMDSS equipment

Remote Means of control (opening,pumps,ventilation,etc.)
Machinery spaces

Evaluation of crew performance (fire drills)

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

Rectified

no
no
yes
yes
no

no

no

International Naval Surveys Bureau

International Naval Surveys Bureau

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 12 of 51

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 9

IMO : 8109101 Company
Name: NORDAN

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 2

Tursir Marine & Trade Co SA, , , Togo

Classification society Other

General cargo/multipurp

Flag
Togo

Port of detention

Braila

Date of release
2019-9-18

Recognised Organisation
Other
Other
Other

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Safety Management Certificate

Gross tonnage
2584

Keeldate
1982

Duration of detention
9 day(s)

Total of deficiencies
12

Issued Expiry

Last Survey

8-8-2018
8-8-2018
5-7-2019

4-5-2022
4-5-2022
6-9-2023

Deficiencies reason for detention
Echo sounder

International code of signals-SOLAS
Certificates for master and officers

Manning specified by the minimum safe manning doc

ISM

Fire drills
Personal equipment for fire safety

Fire-dampers

Action Taken

As in the agreed flag
State condition

Rectified
Rectified

As in the agreed flag
State condition

Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

Turkey
Turkey

Date
30-5-2019
30-5-2019

RO related

Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 13 of 51

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 9 - 2019

IMO : 7525592 Company Romarine Europe Ltd, , , Comoros
Name: DIAA Classification society Venezuelan Register of Shipping
Charterer ELREEDY SHIPPING CO. - SHIP OWNERS & SHIPPING AGENCY, ST. 51 - VILLA NO. 12 RAS EL
BAR , DAMIETTA, EG
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 General cargo/multipurp  Comoros 2551 1976
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Heraclion (Crete) 2019-9-4 16 day(s) 28
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Venezuelan Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 28-7-2019  27-12-2019  Turkey 28-7-2019
Venezuelan Register of Shipping Load Line 28-7-2019  27-12-2019  Turkey 28-7-2019
Venezuelan Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 24-6-2019 16-6-2020
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Pilot ladders and hoist/pilot transfer arrangements Rectified yes Venezuelan Register of Shipping
Charts Rectified no
Echo sounder Rectified no
Estabilishment of working language onboard Rectified no
Lifeboats Rectified yes Venezuelan Register of Shipping
Lifebuoys incl. provision and disposition Rectified yes Venezuelan Register of Shipping
Lifejackets incl.provision and disposition Rectified yes Venezuelan Register of Shipping
Immersion suits Rectified yes Venezuelan Register of Shipping
Emergency equipment for 2-way comm. Rectified yes Venezuelan Register of Shipping
On board training and instructions Rectified no
Fire control plan - all Rectified no
Propulsion main engine Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 9
Auxiliary engine

Oil record book
Retention of oil on board
ISM

Provisions quantity

Personal equipment

Emergency, lighting,batteries and switches

Muster list

Fire drills

Abandon ship drills

Operation of GMDSS equipment

Fixed fire extinguishing installation

Emergency Escape Breathing Device and disposition

Machinery controls alarm

- 2019

As in the agreed class
condition

Rectified
Rectified

Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

As in the agreed class
condition

no

no
no

no

no
no
no
no
no
no
no
yes
no

no

Venezuelan Register of Shipping

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 9 - 2019

IMO : 9757785 Company Shoei Kisen Kaisha Ltd, , , Panama
Name: NADESHIKO Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Charterer COFCO Agri Freight S.A., , Geneva, CH
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Panama 45253 2015

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Constanta 2019-9-20 3 day(s) 8
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 18-5-2016 23-3-2021  Argentina 11-5-2019
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Load Line 18-5-2016 23-3-2021  Saudi Arabia 4-4-2019
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Safety Management Certificate 21-10-2016  21-8-2021  Thailand 19-6-2019
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Voyage data recorder (VDR) / Simplified Voyage data recorder (S- Rectified no
VDR)
ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Personal equipment for fire safety Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 9

IMO : 9668403
Name: GIORGOS
DRACOPOULOS

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Lloyd's Register
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Deficiencies reason for detention

- 2019

V Ships Greece Ltd, , , Malta

Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Company

Date of release
2019-9-1

Port of detention

Kavkaz

Certificate
Safety Management Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

ISM

Action Taken
Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Keeldate
2010

Charterer GLENCORE AGRICULTURE B.V, 31 BLAAK, 3011 GA ROTTERDAM, NL
Type Flag Gross tonnage
Bulk carrier Malta 34810

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

11 day(s) 12
Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
15-9-2016 14-9-2021 China 17-2-2019
23-7-2018 1-10-2023
23-7-2018 1-10-2023

RO related Class. (RO) related

no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 9

- 2019

IMO : 9650482 Company Wagenborg Shipping BV, , , Netherlands
Name: EXEBORG Classification society Bureau Veritas

Charterer RUSAL TRADING INTERNATIONAL, , JERSEY, Channel Island , UK
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Netherlands 7680 2011

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Kaliningrad 2019-9-27 3 day(s) 6
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Cargo Ship Safety 2-5-2018 19-7-2023  Netherlands 30-8-2019
Bureau Veritas Load Line 2-5-2018 19-7-2023  Netherlands 30-8-2019
Lloyd's Register Safety Management Certificate 18-10-2018  15-10-2023

Deficiencies reason for detention
Nautical publications

Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions

Action Taken
As in the agreed class
condition

Rectified

RO related Class. (RO) related

yes

yes

Bureau Veritas

Bureau Veritas

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 9

IMO : 9558452 Company
Name: AMIRA JOY

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1

General cargo/multipurp

- 2019

Joy Group Maritime Ltd , Str lleana Consanzeana nrl19 et 1 Ap 1, Constanta, Panama

Classification society Indian Register of Shipping

LA

Flag
Panama

Port of detention

Chioggia

Date of release
2019-9-3

Recognised Organisation

Dromon Bureau of Shipping
Dromon Bureau of Shipping

Dromon Bureau of Shipping

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Gross tonnage
6881

Keeldate
2008

Duration of detention
35 day(s)

Total of deficiencies
21

Issued Expiry

Last Survey

9-5-2019
9-5-2019
9-5-2019

18-2-2024
18-2-2024
18-2-2024

Deficiencies reason for detention

Voyage data recorder (VDR) / Simplified Voyage data recorder (S-

VDR)

Nautical publications

Voyage or passage plan

Inflatable liferafts

Launching arrangements for rescue boats
Certificate for rating for watchkeeping
ISM

Fire detection and alarm system

Fixed fire extinguishing installation

Action Taken
Rectified

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

As in the agreed flag
State condition

Rectified

Date

RO related

Class. (RO) related

no

no
no
yes
no
no

no

no

no

Dromon Bureau of Shipping

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 9
Emergency Escape Breathing Device and disposition

Remote Means of control (opening,pumps,ventilation,etc.)

Machinery spaces

Fire-dampers

- 2019

Rectified
Rectified

Rectified

no

no

no

Classification society American Bureau of Shipping
Minerals & Transport Ltd (MTL), , , DE

IMO : 9545065 Company
Name: ARIETTA

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type
36 months: 1

Bulk carrier

Port of detention

Antwerpen

Recognised Organisation

American Bureau of Shipping
American Bureau of Shipping

Lloyd's Register

Deficiencies reason for detention
Rescue boats

Launching arrangements for rescue boats
ISM

Crew familiarization with Emergency Systems

Remote Means of control (opening,pumps,ventilation,etc.)
Machinery spaces

Flag
Malta

Alloceans Shipping Co Ltd, , , Malta

Gross tonnage
22400

Certificate

Load Line

Date of release

Duration of detention

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Safety Management Certificate

Keeldate
2011

Total of deficiencies

2019-9-27 8 day(s) 24
Issued Expiry Last Survey
4-1-2019 17-1-2022 United States
4-1-2017 17-1-2022 United States
17-7-2017 9-8-2022
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

Rectified no

Rectified no

Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by

the Company is

required within 3

months

Rectified no

Rectified no

Date
4-3-2019
4-3-2019

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 9 - 2019

IMO : 9544683 Company MTM Ship Management Pte Ltd, , , Malta
Name: FMT KNIDOS Classification society Bureau Veritas
Charterer Integra Petrochemicals Europe AG, , , CH
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Chemical tanker Malta 8391 2008
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Antwerpen 2019-9-13 10 day(s) 21
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
American Bureau of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 5-6-2019 17-7-2023
Bureau Veritas Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 8-3-2015 6-4-2020 United States 26-3-2019
Bureau Veritas Load Line 12-6-2017 6-4-2020 United States 26-3-2019
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Propulsion main engine Rectified no
ISM Corrective action taken no
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months
Wages Rectified no
Emergency source of power - Emergency generator Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 9

IMO : 9521899 Company
Name: ATA

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier

Classification society RINA Services S.p.A.
METINVEST, , ,IT

Canbaz Denizcilik ve Nakliyat, , , Panama

Flag
Panama

Port of detention

Monfalcone

Date of release
2019-9-2

Recognised Organisation
RINA Services S.p.A.
RINA Services S.p.A.
RINA Services S.p.A.

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Safety Management Certificate

Gross tonnage
10830

Keeldate
2008

Duration of detention
7  day(s)

Total of deficiencies
21

Deficiencies reason for detention
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment (including exemption)

Endorsement by flagstate
ISM

Sanitary Facilities

Heating, air conditioning and ventilation
Cleanliness of engine room

Emergency fire pump and its pipes

Enclosed space entry and rescue drills

Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions

Personal equipment for fire safety

Action Taken
Rectified

Rectified

Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

As in the agreed flag
State condition

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

Date

Issued Expiry Last Survey
4-7-2019 3-12-2019
4-7-2019 3-12-2019
7-12-2016 12-1-2022
RO related Class. (RO) related
no
no
no
yes Macosnar Corporation
yes Macosnar Corporation
no

yes RINA Services S.p.A.

no

yes RINA Services S.p.A.

yes RINA Services S.p.A.
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Released from detention - period: 9 - 2019

IMO : 9483451
Name: OCCITAN PAUILLAC

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Deficiencies reason for detention

Personal protection
ISM

Emergency fire pump and its pipes

Company Synergy Maritime Pvt Ltd, , , Malta
Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Charterer QUADRA COMMODITIES SA, Rue Albert-Gos 10, Geneva , CH
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
Bulk carrier Malta 18493 2007
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Gdynia 2019-9-13 5 day(s) 13
Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 5-7-2019 20-4-2023
Load Line 5-7-2019 20-4-2023
Safety Management Certificate 5-7-2019 4-1-2020
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Rectified no
Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Rectified no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 9 - 2019

IMO : 9440241 Company Arklow Shipping ULC, , , Ireland
Name: ARKLOW MANOR Classification society Bureau Veritas
Charterer RIO TINTO SHIPPING , , MONTREAL, CA
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Ireland 9758 2008
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Blyth 2019-9-10 5  day(s) 17
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Load Line 28-8-2019 8-10-2024
Bureau Veritas Safety Management Certificate 16-2-2015 25-3-2020  Ireland 1-2-2018
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months
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Released from detention - period: 9

IMO : 9406893 Company
Name: SEMIRIO

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier

- 2019

Diana Wilhelmsen Management, , , Marshall Islands

Classification society Bureau Veritas

Cargill, , ,BG
Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
Marshall Islands 88955 2004

Port of detention

Amsterdam

Date of release
2019-9-6

Recognised Organisation

Bureau Veritas
Bureau Veritas
DNV GL AS

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Deficiencies reason for detention
ISM

Closing devices/watertight doors

Cargo & other hatchways

Ventilators, air pipes, casings

Action Taken
Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Rectified

As in the agreed class
condition

Rectified

4  day(s) 9
Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
31-3-2017 13-6-2022 China 30-6-2019
31-3-2017 13-6-2022 China 30-6-2019
1-2-2019 5-2-2021 China 1-2-2019

RO related Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no
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Released from detention - period: 9 - 2019

IMO : 9395575 Company Nordic Hamburg Shipmgmt GmbH , , , Portugal
Name: BG ROTTERDAM Classification society RINA Services S.p.A.
Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Container Portugal 8273 2008
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Southampton 2019-9-24 4  day(s) 9
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
RINA Services S.p.A. Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 25-7-2019 10-3-2024
RINA Services S.p.A. Load Line 18-6-2019  17-11-2019
RINA Services S.p.A. Safety Management Certificate 14-5-2018 26-2-2023
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Declaration of Maritime Labour Compliance (Part | and Il) Rectified no
ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Provisions quality and nutritional value Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 9 - 2019

IMO : 9374856 Company Ernst Jacob GmbH & Co KG, , , Liberia
Name: NORDIC TRISTAN Classification society American Bureau of Shipping
Charterer CLEARLAKE SHIPPING Pte Ltd, 12 Marina Boulevard , Singapore, 018982 , SG
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Oil tanker Liberia 42010 2006

Port of detention

Date of release

Antwerpen 2019-9-17
Recognised Organisation Certificate
Safety Management Certificate
American Bureau of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
American Bureau of Shipping Load Line

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
6 day(s) 12

Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
20-7-2019 19-7-2024
2-2-2019 14-3-2022
2-2-2019 14-3-2022

Deficiencies reason for detention
ISM

Ventilators, air pipes, casings
Fixed fire extinguishing installation

Fire fighting equipment and appliances

Action Taken

Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

RO related Class. (RO) related
no

no

no

no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 27 of 51

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 9 - 2019

IMO : 9371335 Company
Name: NAXOS

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type
36 months: 1 Oil tanker

Classification society American Bureau of Shipping
Oilchart, , , UK

Aegean Management Services MC, , , Greece

Flag
Greece

Port of detention

Antwerpen

Date of release
2019-9-7

Recognised Organisation

American Bureau of Shipping
American Bureau of Shipping

Lloyd's Register

Certificate

Load Line

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Safety Management Certificate

Gross tonnage Keeldate
3220 2008

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
9 day(s) 27

Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

12-12-2018 6-1-2024
12-12-2018 6-1-2024
18-2-2019 22-12-2019

Deficiencies reason for detention
Nautical publications

Voyage or passage plan

Lifeboats

Inflatable liferafts

Embarkation arrangement survival craft
ISM

Stability/strength/loading information and instruments
Ballast, fuel and other tanks

Fire prevention structural integrity

Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions

Ventilation

Action Taken
Rectified

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

RO related Class. (RO) related
no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no
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Released from detention - period: 9

- 2019

IMO : 9364849 Company Tide Line Inc, , , Bahamas
Name: ANEMOS Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Charterer UNION BULK A/S, PHILIP HEYMANS ALLE 3, 1st floor, 2900 HELLERUP , DK
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Bahamas 16951 2004
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Gent 2019-9-5 3 day(s) 7
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Lloyd's Register Safety Management Certificate 18-7-2017  17-7-2022
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 2-4-2018 17-12-2020  Suriname 30-1-2019
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Load Line 1-6-2017 17-12-2020  Suriname 30-1-2019
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Emergency source of power - Emergency generator Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 9 - 2019

IMO : 9290684
Name: ALESSANDRA
LEHMANN

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation
RINA Services S.p.A.
RINA Services S.p.A.
RINA Services S.p.A.

Deficiencies reason for detention

Company Lehmann Reederei GmbH & Co KG, , , Antigua and Barbuda

Classification society RINA Services S.p.A.

Load Lines (including Exemption)

Overloading

Charterer ),
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
General cargo/multipurp  Antigua and Barbuda 3183 2002
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Cuxhaven 2019-9-21 2 day(s) 9
Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 12-8-2019 31-7-2024
Load Line 12-8-2019 31-7-2024
Safety Management Certificate 14-3-2019 17-1-2024
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Rectified yes RINA Services S.p.A.
Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 9

IMO : 9268514 Company
Name: MUMTAZ

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type
36 months: 1 Oil tanker

- 2019

, , , Malta

LA

Classification society Bureau Veritas

Flag
Malta

Port of detention

Augusta

Date of release
2019-9-6

Recognised Organisation

Bureau Veritas

Certificate

Load Line

Gross tonnage
499

Keeldate
2001

Deficiencies reason for detention
Pilot ladders and hoist/pilot transfer arrangements

Stowage and provision of liferafts

International Qil Pollution Prevention (IOPP)

International Air Pollution Cert.

Engine International Air Pollution Prev. Cert.

Standard disch. conn.

Technical files and if applicable, monitoring manual
Marking of IMO number
Freeboard marks

Evaluation of crew performance (fire drills)

Action Taken

As in the agreed flag
State condition

Rectified

As in the agreed flag
State condition

As in the agreed flag
State condition

As in the agreed flag
State condition

As in the agreed flag
State condition

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

Duration of detention
9 day(s)

Total of deficiencies
15

Issued Expiry

Last Survey

23-5-2017 22-5-2022

Malta

Date
24-5-2019

RO related

Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no
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Released from detention - period: 9

- 2019

IMO : 9239288 Company Transship Management BV, , , Antigua and Barbuda

Name: FREYA Classification society DNV GL AS
Charterer ),

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Antigua and Barbuda 7406 2000
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Szczecin 2019-9-18 122 day(s) 35

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

DNV GL AS
DNV GL AS
DNV GL AS

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

31-3-2018 30-1-2022
31-3-2018 30-1-2022
31-3-2018 28-4-2020

Deficiencies reason for detention

Action Taken

Voyage data recorder (VDR) / Simplified Voyage data recorder (S- Rectified

VDR)

GNSS receiver/terrestrial radio navigation system
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment (including exemption)
Cargo Ship Safety Construction (including exempt.)
Cargo Ship Safety Radio (including exemption)
Load Lines (including Exemption)

Inflatable liferafts

Launching arrangements for survival craft
Launching arrangements for rescue boats
International Oil Pollution Prevention (IOPP)
International Air Pollution Cert.

AlS test report

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

RO related Class. (RO) related
no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no
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Released from detention - period: 9
ISM

Operation/maintenance

- 2019

Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Rectified

no

no

IMO : 9228265 Company
Name: FEARLESS

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier

Phoenix Shipping & Trading SA, , , Liberia

Classification society RINA Services S.p.A.

Brochart KB, Trappvagen 5, 19135, Sollentuna, Stockholm , SE

Flag
Liberia

Port of detention

Thunder Bay

Date of release
2019-9-8

Recognised Organisation
RINA Services S.p.A.
RINA Services S.p.A.
RINA Services S.p.A.

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Gross tonnage
18049

Keeldate
2000

Duration of detention
2 day(s)

Total of deficiencies
12

Deficiencies reason for detention
Seafarers' employment agreement (SEA)

Action Taken
Rectified

Date
16-3-2018
16-3-2018

22-11-2017

Issued Expiry Last Survey
11-6-2015 9-2-2020 China
17-4-2015 9-2-2020 China
17-4-2015 9-2-2020 Thailand
RO related Class. (RO) related
no
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Released from detention - period: 9 - 2019

IMO : 9212345 Company Glusing Transport GmbH , , , Germany
Name: FINJA Classification society Bureau Veritas
Charterer Glusing Transport GmbH, , Cuxhaven , DE
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Chemical tanker Germany 1102 1999
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Immingham 2019-9-18 4  day(s) 9
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 16-7-2015 30-6-2020  Germany 30-8-2019
Load Line 9-7-2015 30-6-2020 Germany 28-8-2019

Safety Management Certificate

9-5-2019 4-6-2024

Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken
Launching arrangements for rescue boats Rectified
ISM Corrective action taken

on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

RO related

Class. (RO) related

no

no
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Released from detention - period: 9 - 2019
IMO : 9154414 Company , , , Tunisia
Name: MAJD Classification society Bureau Veritas
Charterer ,
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage
36 months: 1 Other special activities Tunisia 249

Port of detention

Siracusa - Santa Panagia

Date of release
2019-9-2

Recognised Organisation

Certificate

Load Line

Keeldate
1996

Deficiencies reason for detention
Voyage or passage plan

Other (navigation)
Medical certificate

Stability Information Booklet

Procedure for complaint under MLC,2006
Garbage management plan

Cleanliness of engine room

Access / structural features (ship)
Freeboard marks

Machinery space openings

Cleanliness of engine room

Action Taken
Rectified

Rectified
Rectified

As in the agreed flag
State condition

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

26 day(s)

13

Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

31-3-2016 11-5-2021 Tunisia 23-5-2018

RO related

Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no
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Released from detention - period: 9 - 2019

IMO :9138197
Name: BALTIC CARRIER

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

General cargo/multipurp  Gibraltar (UK)

Company Heinz Corleis Reederei KG, , , Gibraltar (UK)
Classification society Lloyd's Register

Charterer ),

Type Flag Gross tonnage

2280

Keeldate
1996

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Hoganas 2019-10-30 7  day(s) 13
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Safety Management Certificate 8-7-2017 9-5-2022
Lloyd's Register Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 6-9-2018 30-6-2022  Belgium 23-6-2019
Lloyd's Register Load Line 6-9-2018 30-6-2022  Belgium 23-8-2019
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
ISM Corrective action taken no
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months
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Released from detention - period: 9 - 2019

IMO :9128001 Company Valship PE, , , Belize
Name: LINA Classification society Russian Maritime Register of Shipping
Charterer NH Shipping GmbH and Co, KG, , BREMEN, DE
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Belize 3796 1995
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Lorient 2019-9-16 7  day(s) 5
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 26-8-2018 26-8-2023
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Load Line 26-8-2018 26-8-2023
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 2-3-2017 14-2-2022
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Propulsion main engine Rectified no
Qil disch. Monitoring and control system Rectified no
ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months
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Released from detention - period: 9

IMO :9083043 Company Wegener H-P Reederei, , , Germany
Name: SPICA Classification society DNV GL AS
Charterer
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Germany 7550 1993

Port of detention

Bilbao

Date of release
2019-9-3

Duration of detention
7  day(s)

Total of deficiencies
13

Recognised Organisation Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 21-2-2019 31-3-2024
21-2-2019 31-3-2024
Safety Management Certificate 10-5-2017 13-6-2022
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
ISM Corrective action taken no
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months
Hull - corrosion Rectified no
Emergency source of power - Emergency generator Rectified no
Other (fire safety) Rectified no
Other (SOLAS operational) Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 9 - 2019

IMO :9038397
Name: JOMI

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation
DNV GL AS
DNV GL AS
DNV GL AS

Deficiencies reason for detention

Port of detention Date of release
Rekefjord 2019-9-22

Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Company Misje Rederi AS, , , Bahamas

Classification society DNV GL AS

Charterer ),

Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
General cargo/multipurp  Bahamas 2827 1991

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
7  day(s) 5

Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
28-3-2018 30-4-2021 Russian Federation 8-5-2019
2-3-2018 30-4-2021 Russian Federation 8-5-2019
23-7-2018 23-7-2023

Action Taken

RO related Class. (RO) related

Propulsion main engine Rectified no
Fire-dampers Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 9 - 2019

IMO : 8926121 Company Sealife Denizcilik Ltd Sti, , , Saint Vincent and the Grenadines
Name: ANASTASIA Classification society Bureau Veritas
Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Saint Vincent and the 2528 1994
Grenadines
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Thessaloniki 2019-9-27 12 day(s) 34
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 14-2-2018  12-10-2021  Turkey 11-1-2019
Bureau Veritas Load Line 20-10-2016  12-10-2021  Turkey 11-1-2019
Bureau Veritas Safety Management Certificate 26-6-2019  25-11-2019
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Nautical publications Rectified no
Rescue boat inventory Rectified no
Launching arrangements for rescue boats Rectified no
Emergency equipment for 2-way comm. Rectified no
ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3

months
Damage control plan Rectified no
Overloading Rectified no
Covers (hatchway-, portable-, tarpaulins, etc.) As in the agreed flag no

State condition

Public address system Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 9
Emergency, lighting,batteries and switches

Fire drills

Abandon ship drills

Emergency source of power - Emergency generator
Enclosed space entry and rescue drills

MF/HF Radio installation

VHF radio installation

Facilities for reception of marine safety inform.
Operation of GMDSS equipment

Means of escape

- 2019

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no
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Released from detention - period: 9 - 2019

IMO : 8807351
Name: AK SUAVE

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Dromon Bureau of Shipping
Dromon Bureau of Shipping

Dromon Bureau of Shipping

Deficiencies reason for detention

Company

Classification society Dromon Bureau of Shipping

Alpha Management Co SA, , , Togo

Gyro compass
Charts

Automatic Identification System (AIS)
Monitoring of voyage or passage plan
Safety Management Certificate (SMC/ ISM)

ISM

Fire drills

Fire detection and alarm system

Port of detention Date of release

Rijeka 2019-9-20

Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Charterer ),
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
General cargo/multipurp  Togo 2854 1989

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

Action Taken
Rectified

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Rectified
Rectified

Date

2 day(s) 13
Issued Expiry Last Survey
29-8-2019 28-1-2020
29-8-2019 28-1-2020
29-8-2019 28-2-2020
RO related Class. (RO) related
yes Dromon Bureau of Shipping
no
no
no
yes Dromon Bureau of Shipping
no
no
no
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Released from detention - period: 9 - 2019

IMO : 8667579 Company , , , Sweden
Name: MALMO Classification society
Charterer ,
Number of detentions last Type Flag
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Sweden

Port of detention

Haugesund

Date of release
2019-9-26

Recognised Organisation Certificate

Load Line

Deficiencies reason for detention
Report of inspection on MLC,2006

Lighting (Working spaces)

Other (Health protection, medical care)

Action Taken

As in the agreed
rectification action plan

Rectified
Rectified

Gross tonnage
317

Keeldate
1943

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

8 day(s)

11

Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

1-11-2018 26-1-2024

RO related

Class. (RO) related

no

no

no
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Released from detention - period: 9 - 2019

Karl Meyer Reederei GmbH & Co, , , Germany

IMO : 8518558 Company

Name: HALLAND Classification society DNV GL AS
Charterer )y,

Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp

Flag

Germany

Port of detention
Nol

Date of release
2019-9-5

Gross tonnage
1899

Keeldate
1985

Duration of detention
1 day(s)

Total of deficiencies
3

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 15-9-2016 30-4-2021  Germany 6-6-2019
Load Line 7-6-2016 30-4-2021 Denmark 6-6-2019
Safety Management Certificate 25-4-2018 7-5-2023

Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

Propulsion main engine Rectified no

ISM To be rectified before no

departure
Fire prevention structural integrity Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 9

IMO : 8422010 Company
Name: THUNDER

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1

General cargo/multipurp

- 2019

Nergis Enterprises Inc, Majuro, , Moldova, Republic of

Classification society Maritime Bureau of Shipping

LA

Flag
Moldova, Republic of

Port of detention

Trapani

Date of release
2019-9-25

Recognised Organisation

Maritime Bureau of Shipping
Maritime Bureau of Shipping
Maritime Bureau of Shipping

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Keeldate
1984

Gross tonnage
1559

28-11-2016
28-11-2016

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

6 day(s) 24

Last Survey Date
15-9-2018
15-9-2018

30-5-2017

Expiry
21-7-2021
21-7-2021
9-12-2019

Issued

Greece
Greece

8-5-2015 Albania

Deficiencies reason for detention
Lights, shapes, sound-signals
Charts

Voyage or passage plan
ISM

Personal equipment

Emergency fire pump and its pipes

Fire drills

Abandon ship drills

Crew familiarization with Emergency Systems

Fire detection and alarm system

Action Taken
Rectified

Rectified
Rectified

Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

As in the agreed flag
State condition

RO related
no

Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no
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Released from detention - period: 9 - 2019

UMS - alarms As in the agreed flag no
State condition
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Released from detention - period: 9

IMO : 8312095 Company
Name: SKIPPERS-Y

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier

- 2019

Shippers Ship-Trade Ltd, , , Sierra Leone

Classification society Dromon Bureau of Shipping

Esan Italia Srl, Via Regina Pacis 42 , Sassuolo (MO), IT

Flag
Sierra Leone

Port of detention

Ravenna

Date of release
2019-9-15

Recognised Organisation

Dromon Bureau of Shipping
Dromon Bureau of Shipping

Dromon Bureau of Shipping

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Gross tonnage
17065

Keeldate
1984

Duration of detention
4  day(s)

Total of deficiencies
21

Issued Expiry

Last Survey

16-5-2019
16-5-2019
29-8-2019

15-10-2019
15-10-2019
28-11-2019

Deficiencies reason for detention
Endorsement by flagstate

Maximum hours of work or minimum hours of rest
ISM

Wages

Sanitary Facilities

Ropes and wires

Ventilators, air pipes, casings

Fire prevention structural integrity

Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions

Action Taken
Rectified

Rectified

Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

Date

RO related

Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no
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Released from detention - period: 9

IMO : 7922221 Company
Name: BRENTIX

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1

Gas carrier LPG

- 2019

Fenix Qil LLC, , , Tanzania, United Republic of

Classification society Shipping Register of Ukraine

KNOT MARITIME, , , TR

Flag

Tanzania, United
Republic of

Port of detention

Date of release

Gross tonnage

1975

Keeldate
1979

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

Limassol 2019-9-16 6  day(s) 19

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Shipping Register of Ukraine Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 26-7-2019  25-7-2022
Shipping Register of Ukraine Load Line 26-7-2019 25-7-2022
Shipping Register of Ukraine Safety Management Certificate 23-3-2018 22-2-2023
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Lifeboats Rectified yes Shipping Register of Ukraine
Line-throwing appliance Rectified yes Shipping Register of Ukraine
ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by

the Company is

required within 3

months
Emergency fire pump and its pipes Rectified yes Shipping Register of Ukraine
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Released from detention - period :

IMO : 7916997
Name: IBRAHIM BEY

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Dromon Bureau of Shipping
Dromon Bureau of Shipping

Dromon Bureau of Shipping

Deficiencies reason for detention

Charterer

9 -2019

Company

Classification society Dromon Bureau of Shipping

LA

MCD Shipping SA, , , Sierra Leone

Type
General cargo/multipurp

Flag
Sierra Leone

Port of detention

Constanta

Date of release
2019-9-14

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Gross tonnage
4842

Keeldate
1980

Duration of detention
5 day(s)

Total of deficiencies
9

Action Taken

Certificate for rating able seafarer deck/engine and electro-technical Rectified

ISM

Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Date
18-11-2018
18-11-2018

Issued Expiry Last Survey
27-6-2017 31-1-2022 Lebanon
27-6-2017 31-1-2022 Lebanon
29-9-2017 23-7-2022

RO related Class. (RO) related
no
no
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Released from detention - period: 9

IMO : 7713345 Company
Name: LARGONA

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1

General cargo/multipurp

- 2019

Anna Shipping Co Ltd, , , Saint Vincent and the Grenadines

LA

Classification society International Naval Surveys Bureau

Flag

Saint Vincent and the
Grenadines

Port of detention

Oslo

Recognised Organisation

International Naval Surveys Bureau

International Naval Surveys Bureau

Date of release
2019-9-10

Certificate

Safety Management Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

Deficiencies reason for detention
Charts

Voyage or passage plan
Emergency, lighting,batteries and switches
Fixed fire extinguishing installation

Fire pumps and its pipes

Action Taken
Rectified

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

Gross tonnage
866

Keeldate
1977

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

9 day(s) 16
Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
8-2-2017 29-3-2022 Denmark 16-7-2019
23-5-2017 8-1-2022 Poland 23-3-2018
23-5-2017 8-1-2022 Poland 24-3-2019

RO related Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no

no
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Released from detention - period: 9

IMO : 7325887 Company

Name: OPEN ARMS Classification society
Charterer ,

Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1 Tug

- 2019

, , , Spain

Flag
Spain

Port of detention

Porto Empedocle

Date of release
2019-9-19

Recognised Organisation

Certificate

Gross tonnage
427

Keeldate
1972

Deficiencies reason for detention
Lifeboats

Propulsion main engine
Qil filtering equipment
15 PPM Alarm arrangmts.

Fire drills

Action Taken
Rectified

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

29 day(s)

6

Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

RO related

Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no

no

Total number of detentions: 47
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